Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program
Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Gross Victims Room & Family Total Mandatory
Site Wages Programs** Board Support Total Taxes Deductions Net Wages Savings

Arizona Department 210,919 22,272 63,276 0 32,223 117,771 93,148 42,758
of Corrections

Arkansas 485,674 24,289 193,350 6,620 87,581 311,841 173,833 41,959
Department of
Corrections

California 264,776 44,683 44,576 27,647 41,869 158,776 106,000 63,415
Department of

Corrections and

Rehab

Colorado 184,363 36,873 36,873 13,617 1,656 89,018 95,345 37,016
Department of
Corrections

Federal Prison 997,383 49,869 493,275 0 45,619 588,764 408,620 0
Industries-Federal
BOP

Prison Rehab. 275,993 27,600 138,001 12,367 3,497 181,465 94,528 0
Industries &

Diversified

Enterprises

Georgia Department 92,431 9,666 18,486 0 5,716 33,868 58,563 18,486
of Corrections

Idaho Department of 264,873 13,244 94,737 78,637 55,652 242,270 22,604 41,183
Correction

Indiana Department 688,660 69,533 278,128 0 58,838 406,499 282,161 103,299
of Correction

lowa Department of 1,437,801 417,913 461,700 56,130 215,188 1,150,931 286,870 6,528
Corrections

Kansas Department 2,095,472 104,775 523,809 0 360,532 989,116 1,106,356 99,118
of Corrections

Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Department of

Public Safety and

Corrs

Maine Department 17,765 888 2,110 738 1,113 4,849 12,917 0
of Corrections

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

This project is funded in part through a grant from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice.
Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including
without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.
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Maryland Division of 888 178 267 0 0 444 444 0
Correction

Minnesota 1,274,398 110,662 671,826 149,655 15,754 947,897 326,500 47,552
Department of
Corrections

Hennepin County 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adult Correctional
Facility

Mississippi Prison 29,799 2,682 7,152 662 0 10,496 19,304 0
Industries Corp

Montana 1,139 154 513 114 114 894 245 25
Department of
Corrections

Nebraska 146,486 7,324 25,975 15,787 25,150 74,237 72,249 43,279
Department of

Correctional

Services

Nevada Department 60,703 3,035 17,907 0 0 20,943 39,760 0
of Corrections

New Hampshire, 62,881 3,144 34,584 0 291 38,019 24,862 12,577
Strafford County
Dept of Corrs

North Carolina 16,476 235 235 7 2,676 3,152 13,324 0
Department of
Correction

North Dakota Dept 358 18 208 43 0 269 90 22
of Corrs and
Rehabilitation

Oklahoma 63,324 3,166 25,081 0 9,996 38,243 25,081 10,032
Department of
Corrections

Oregon Corrections 205,554 10,278 147,183 2,728 4,255 164,444 41,110 0
Enterprises

South Carolina 1,763,848 403,110 388,565 98,370 176,199 1,066,244 697,605 176,385
Department of
Corrections

**This figure may include court ordered restitution



Site

South Dakota
Department of
Corrections

Tennessee
Rehabilitative
Initiative In Corr.
Board

Texas Board of
Criminal Justice

Utah Department of
Corrections

Utah County
Sheriff's Office

Wyoming
Department of
Corrections

Total
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Gross
Wages

161,146

890,693

198,964

208,689

203,525

12,304,985

Victims
Programs**

9,669

44,535

19,897

16,695

10,176

1,466,562

Room &

Board
64,458

311,743

97,652

104,716

131,170

4,377,555

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

9,669

19,873

492,664

Total Taxes

22,280

21,901

21,474

1,209,575

Total
Deductions

106,076

356,277

159,322

121,411

162,820

7,546,356

Net Wages
55,070

534,416

39,642

87,278

40,705

4,758,629

Mandatory
Savings

53,442

20,353

817,427





