Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Arizona Department of Corrections	210,919	22,272	63,276	0	32,223	117,771	93,148	42,758
Arkansas Department of Corrections	485,674	24,289	193,350	6,620	87,581	311,841	173,833	41,959
California Department of Corrections and Rehab	264,776	44,683	44,576	27,647	41,869	158,776	106,000	63,415
Colorado Department of Corrections	184,363	36,873	36,873	13,617	1,656	89,018	95,345	37,016
Federal Prison Industries-Federal BOP	997,383	49,869	493,275	0	45,619	588,764	408,620	0
Prison Rehab. Industries & Diversified Enterprises	275,993	27,600	138,001	12,367	3,497	181,465	94,528	0
Georgia Department of Corrections	92,431	9,666	18,486	0	5,716	33,868	58,563	18,486
Idaho Department of Correction	264,873	13,244	94,737	78,637	55,652	242,270	22,604	41,183
Indiana Department of Correction	688,660	69,533	278,128	0	58,838	406,499	282,161	103,299
lowa Department of Corrections	1,437,801	417,913	461,700	56,130	215,188	1,150,931	286,870	6,528
Kansas Department of Corrections	2,095,472	104,775	523,809	0	360,532	989,116	1,106,356	99,118
Louisiana Department of Public Safety and Corrs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Maine Department of Corrections	17,765	888	2,110	738	1,113	4,849	12,917	0

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

This project is funded in part through a grant from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.

Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Maryland Division of Correction	888	178	267	0	0	444	444	0
Minnesota Department of Corrections	1,274,398	110,662	671,826	149,655	15,754	947,897	326,500	47,552
Hennepin County Adult Correctional Facility	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mississippi Prison Industries Corp	29,799	2,682	7,152	662	0	10,496	19,304	0
Montana Department of Corrections	1,139	154	513	114	114	894	245	25
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services	146,486	7,324	25,975	15,787	25,150	74,237	72,249	43,279
Nevada Department of Corrections	60,703	3,035	17,907	0	0	20,943	39,760	0
New Hampshire, Strafford County Dept of Corrs	62,881	3,144	34,584	0	291	38,019	24,862	12,577
North Carolina Department of Correction	16,476	235	235	7	2,676	3,152	13,324	0
North Dakota Dept of Corrs and Rehabilitation	358	18	208	43	0	269	90	22
Oklahoma Department of Corrections	63,324	3,166	25,081	0	9,996	38,243	25,081	10,032
Oregon Corrections Enterprises	205,554	10,278	147,183	2,728	4,255	164,444	41,110	0
South Carolina Department of Corrections	1,763,848	403,110	388,565	98,370	176,199	1,066,244	697,605	176,385

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
South Dakota Department of Corrections	161,146	9,669	64,458	9,669	22,280	106,076	55,070	0
Tennessee Rehabilitative Initiative In Corr. Board	890,693	44,535	311,743	0	0	356,277	534,416	53,442
Texas Board of Criminal Justice	198,964	19,897	97,652	19,873	21,901	159,322	39,642	0
Utah Department of Corrections	208,689	16,695	104,716	0	0	121,411	87,278	0
Utah County Sheriff's Office	203,525	10,176	131,170	0	21,474	162,820	40,705	20,353
Wyoming Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	12,304,985	1,466,562	4,377,555	492,664	1,209,575	7,546,356	4,758,629	817,427

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution